part, (c) provide for the scheduled payment of dividends in cash or (d) are or become convertible into or 
exchangeable for Indebtedness or any other Capital Securities that would constitute Disqualified Capital 
Securities, in each case, prior to the date that is one hundred and eighty-one (181) days after the Maturity 
Date; provided that if such Capital Securities are issued pursuant to a plan for the benefit of employees of 
the Borrower or any of its Subsidiaries, or by any such plan to such employees, such Capital Securities 
shall not constitute Disqualified Capital Securities solely because they may be required to be repurchased